Annex 1
Participants Details

Sl. Name & Address of Lab Contact Person Shipping Address ATA
No. CARNET
1 SCL (Standard and Calibration Mr. Johnny C.Y. Poon 36/F, Immigration Tower, Gloucester | Yes
Laboratory) E mail: cypoon@itc.gov.hk Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong
36/F., Immigration Tower, 7 Gloucester
Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong
2. Measurement Units, Standard and Mr. R.D.M. Alanka Measurement Units, Standard and Yes
Services Department E mail: metrolg@sltnet.lk Services Department No. 101, Park
No 101, Park Road, Colombo 05, Sri Road, Colombo 05, Sri Lanka
Lanka
3 Kazakhstan Institute of Metrology Mr. Marat Konkanov 11, Orynbor str., Astana, 010000, No
11, Orynbor str ., Astana, 010000 E mail: marconzenti@bk.ru Republic of Kazakhstan
Republic of Kazakhstan
4 National Measurement Institute, Mr. Louis Marais NMI Receiving store, Bradfield Road, | Yes
Australia E mail: West Lindfield, NSW 2070, Australia
PO Box 264, Lindfield, NSW 2070, louis.marais@measurement.g
Australia ov.au
5. Electrical Quantities Metrology Prof. Dr. Nadia Nassif Tadros | Head of Electrical Quantities No
Laboratory, National Institute for E mail: Metrology Laboratory, National
Standards (NIS) Tersa St. EL Haram nntadros@yahoo.com, Institute for Standards (NIS), Tersa St.
Giza. Egypt. P.O. Box 136, Giza. Code | halaabdelmegeed@yahoo.co | EL Haram, Giza, Egypt. P.O. Box 136
12211 m Giza. Code 12211
6. National Metrology Institute South Mr. P. J. Prinsloo CSIR Campus, Bld 5, Meiring Naude | Yes
Africa E mail : fprinsloo@nmisa.org | Road Brummeria PRETORIA 001
CSIR Campus, Bld 5 Meiring Naude South Africa
Road, Brummeria, PRETORIA 0001
7. Electrical Measuring Instrument Ms. Jutarat Tanarom or Mr. National Institute of Metrology Yes

Laboratory, Electrical Metrology
Department

National Institute of Metrology
(Thailand) 3/4-5 Moo 3, Klong 5, Klong

Narat Rujirat
E mail: jutarat@nimt.or.th
narat@nimt.or.th

(Thailand), 3/4 -5 Moo 3, Klong 5,
Klong Luang, Pathumthani 12120
Thailand



mailto:nntadros@yahoo.com
mailto:jutarat@nimt.or.th

Luang, Pathumthani 12120 Thailand

Metrology Division — Puslit KIM — LIPI
PuslitkiM—LIPH Komplek
PUSPIPTEK, Serpong (15314)
Tangerang, Banten — INDONESIA

E mail: ahnan@Xkim.lipi.qgo.id

PUSPIPTEK, Serpong (15314)
Tangerang, Banten — INDONESIA

8. Measurement Standards Laboratory, Joe Panga/Victor Gabi Measurement Standards Laboratory, | No
National Institute of Standards & E mail: National Institute of Standards &
Industrial Technology Joe.Panga@nisit.gov.pg Industrial Technology,
P O Box 3042 Boroko, National Capital | Victor.Gabi@nisit.gov.pg P O Box 3042 Boroko, National
District, Papua New Guinea Capital District, Papua New Guinea

9. Vietnam Metrology Institute Mr. Phung Thi Kieu Linh Vietnam Metrology Institute No
No. 8 — Hoang Quoc Viet Str. — Cau E mail: linhptk@vmi.gov.vn No. 8 — Hoang Quoc Viet Str. — Cau
Giay Dist — Hanoi City — Vietham Giay Dist — Hanoi City — Vietham

10. Jordan National Metrology Institute Eng, Ibrahim Sehweil P.O. Box: 1438, Str. Ahmad Al- No
Royal Scientific Society, Jordan E mail: jnmi-emd@rss.jo Tarawneh Al-Jubeiha (11941),
National Metrology Institute P.O. Box: Amman, Jordan
1438, Str. Ahmad Al-Tarawneh, Al-
Jubeiha (11941), Amman, Jordan

11. Electrical Standard Laboratory of Ariuntungalag Jargal Mongolia, Ulaanbaatar 210351, Peace | Yes
Mongolian Agency for Standardization | E mail: r_aagii@yahoo.com street -46A, P.O. Box 48
and Metrology masm@mongol.net
Mongolia, Ulaanbaatar 210351, Peace
street -46A, P.O. Box 48

12 National Metrology Laboratory Sabino Paulo B. Leones, Jr Metrology Building —ITDI, DOST No
Industrial Technology Development E mail: Compound. Gen Santos Avenue (Remarks
Institute (NML-ITDI) paulo_leones@yahoo.com Biscutan, Taguig City, Metro Manila, )
Metrology Building —ITDI, DOST Philippines 1631
Compound. Gen Santos Avenue
Biscutan, Taguig City, Metro Manila,
Philippines 1631

13 National Metrology Laboratory, SIRIM Dr. Mohd Nasir Zainal Abidin | National Metrology Laboratory, SIRIM | Yes
Berhad Lot PT 4803, Bandar Baru E mail: Berhad, Lot PT 4803, Bandar Baru (Remarks
Salak Tinggi 43900 Sepang, Selangor, | mohd.nasir_z.abidin@sirim.m | Salak Tinggi, 43900 Sepang, )
Malaysia y Selangor, Malaysia

14 Electrical Metrology Sub. Division — Ahnan Ma'ruf Puslit. KIM — LIPI, Gd. 420, Komplek | No



mailto:aagii@yahoo.com
mailto:ahnan@kim.lipi.go.id

15 National Standards and Calibration Dr. Samir Al Zaher National Standards and Calibration No
Laboratory (NSCL), E mail: nscl@nscl.sy Laboratory (NSCL),
Barzeh, Pre-fabricated Houses Area, Barzeh, Pre-fabricated Houses Area,
P.0O. Box: 30116, Damascus - Syria P.0O. Box: 30116, Damascus - Syria

16 National Physical Laboratory A K Saxena/ A K Govil National Physical Laboratory Yes

(Council of Scientific and Industrial
Research)

Dr K S Krishnan Marg

New Delhi 110012

India

apmp_dmm@nplindia.org
alternate:
aksaxena@nplindia.org
akgovil@nplindia.org

(Council of Scientific and Industrial
Research)

Dr K S Krishnan Marg

New Delhi 110012

India



mailto:nscl@nscl.sy
mailto:aksaxena@nplindia.org
mailto:akgovil@nplindia.org

